
South High School 
2025-2026 Athletics/Academics Contacts_________                         

STUDENTS AND PARENTS ARE ENCOURAGED TO VIEW THEIR CLASS SELECTIONS ON INFINITE CAMPUS IN THE ACADEMIC 

PLANNER: COURSE PLAN TAB WHERE STUDENTS CAN COMPLETE A FOUR-YEAR COURSE PLAN.FOR CHANGES, CONTACT 

YOUR COUNSELOR OR CURICULUM SPECIALIST.  

 

BOYS BASEBALL (S) 
Head Coach Gene Felise 

eugene.felise@ops.org 

510-427-6831    

 

BASKETBALL BOYS (W) 
Head Coach Ben Gilliland 

ben.gilliand@ops.org  

 

BASKETBALL GIRLS (W) 
Head Coach Charles Northcutt 

Charles.northcutt@ops.org 

 

CHEERLEADING (F/W) 
Head Coach Sara Speck 

sara.speck@ops.org 

 

CHOIR 
South offers multiple choirs. Junior 
Chorus does not require an audition. 
Honors Concert Choir (Varsity Choir) 
requires a vocal audition. Show Choir & 
the JV Show Choir require a vocal and 
dance audition.  

For more information  

contact Mr. Tyler Gruttemeyer at 
tyler.gruttemeyer@ops.org   

 

CROSS COUNTRY BOYS (F) 
Head Coach John Tripp 

john.tripp@ops.org 

 

CROSS COUNTRY GIRLS (F) 
Head Coach Lindsay Anderson  

lindsay.anderson@ops.org 

531-299-7725   

 

DANCE TEAM/ 

LUVABULLS (F/W) 
Head Coach Kimberly Synowiecki 

kimberly.synowiecki@ops.org 

 

FOOTBALL (F) 
Djuan Johnson 

Djuan.johnson@ops.org 

 

 

 

 

 

GOLF BOYS (S) 

GOLF GIRLS (F) 
Head Coach Kevin Kennedy 
kevin.kennedy@ops.org 

 

SOCCER BOYS (S) 
Head Coach Joe Maass 
joseph.maass@ops.org 

 

SOCCER GIRLS (S) 
Head Coach Arturo Ochoa 
arturo@goimpactfa.com 

 

SOFTBALL (F) 
Head Coach Martin O’Donnell 

martin.odonnell@ops.org 

 

SWIMMING BOYS/GIRLS (W) 
Head Coach Charles Miles 

charles.miles@ops.org   

 

TENNIS BOYS (F) 
Head Coach Andrew Mullin 

andrew.mullin@ops.org 

 

TENNIS GIRLS (S) 
Head Coach Heather Blumel 

heather.blumel@ops.org 

 

TRACK & FIELD BOYS (S) 

TRACK & FIELD GIRLS (S) 
Head Coach Nicholas Nichols 

nicholas.nichols@ops.org 

 

UNIFIED BOWLING  
Head Coach Jim Goetz 

james.goetz@ops.org 

531-299-9247 

  

VOLLEYBALL (F) 
Head Coach Ali Welna 

alexandra.welna@ops.org 

 

WRESTLING (W) 
Head Coach Art Clark 

Arthur.clars@ops.org  

 

 

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 

Mr. Greene-Walsh 
Michael.greene-walsh@ops.org 
531-299-6702 
 

ASSISTANT ATHLETIC 
DIRECTOR 
Mr. Justin Potts 

justin.potts@ops.org  

531-299-9199 

 

ATHLETIC SECRETARY 

Mrs. Angie Rodenbarger 

angeline.rodenbarger@ops.org 

531-299-7679                    

531-299-2816 – FAX 

 

 

F = Fall Sport    W = Winter Sport   

S = Spring Sport 

 

For a full list of extracurricular 

activities, visit 

www.south.ops.org 

 
Please follow us on social 
media to stay updated about 
current events:  

 OPSSouthHigh 

 ops_omahasouth 

 ops_southhigh 
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School Counseling Office – 
531-299-2789 
 
School Counseling Director 
Mrs. Gregor C 
maureen.gregor@ops.org 
531-299-7708 
 
Mr. Buell  A, I, J, K 
michael.buell@ops.org 
531-299-9741 
 
Mrs. Buelt  H, U, V, W 
jennifer.buelt@ops.org 
531-299-8583 
 
Mr. Carlson** Q, R 
steven.carlson@ops.org 
531-299-7718 
 
Mrs. Graham G, X,Y,Z 
jacinda.graham@ops.org 
531-299-4117 
 
Mrs. Kuhlman M 
Christine.kuhlman@ops.org 
531-299-9224 
 
Ms. Manríquez-Camarena S, T 
enedina.manriquez-
jimenez@ops.org 
531-299-6700 
 
Mr. Pla** N, O, P 
jorge.pla-redondo@ops.org 
531-299-8865 
 
Mrs. Vidal** D, E, F 
rachelle.vidal@ops.org 
531-299-7666 
 
Ms. Wilkinson, B, L 
leslie.wilkinson@ops.org 
531-299-7099 
 
Bilingual Liaison 
Ms. Zermeño** 
cynthia.zermenol@ops.org  
531-299-3683 
 
**Habla Español 

 
Administration 
 
Mr. Bojanski 

A, B, C 
samuel.bojanski@ops.org 
531-299-9275 
 
Mr. Pearson  
D, E, F, G, H 
roger.pearson@ops.org 
531-299-8944 
 
Mrs. McLaughlin  
I, J, K, L, M 
susan.mclaughlin@ops.org 
531-299-7691 
 
Mr. Potts 
N, O, P, Q, R 
justin.potts@ops.org 
531-299-9199 
 
Mrs. Tibbs 
S, T, U, V, W, X, Y, Z  
justina.tibbs@ops.org 
531-299-8666 
 
Freshmen Team Leader     
Mrs. Espinosa** 
mary.espinosa@ops.org 
531-299-7714 
 

 
 

Social Worker 
 
Ms. Greenberg  
emily.greenberg@ops.org 
531-299-7705  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Curriculum Specialists 

If you want to discuss core class  
placement or special programs, 
please contact: 
 

English – Ms. Stambaugh 
stacy.stambaugh@ops.org 
531-299-7670 
 
Social Studies – Mrs. Espinosa 
mary.espinosa@ops.org 
531-299-7714 
 
Math - Mrs. Anderson 
lindsay.anderson@ops.org 
531-299-7725 
 
Science and Technology  
Mr. Hannah john.hannah@ops.org 
531-299-9243 
 
Visual and Performing Arts 
Mrs. Nelson 
cathy.nelson@ops.org 
531-299-7685 
 
DL, World Language  
Mrs. Lara susana.lara@ops.org 
531-299-7697 
 
Special Education – Mrs. Brown 
kirsten.brown@ops.org 
531-299-7673 
 
ELL/ESL - Mrs. Hannah** 
coral.hannah@ops.org 
531-299-7706 
 
PE- Mr. Felise 
eugene.felise@ops.org 
531-299-9255 

 
 

Main Office/Oficina 

Principal 531-299-2780 
Attendance/Assistencia:   

531-299-2788 
Nurse/Enfermera: 

531-299-2781 

Fax: 531-299-2819 
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